
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 022
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Agua Fria Union H S
Dist 216 (142974) AZ 2599015810 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599015810.003
was modifie...

$91,896.78 $91,896.78

Advanced Networks
of Texas (143036711)

Wimberley Indep School
Dist (141735) TX 2599056314 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated
with BEN 91775 has
been ch...

$18,156.72 $18,156.72

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Summers County School
District (126711) WV 2599027420 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$76,249.00 to
$55,657.00 to
remo...

$47,308.45 $47,308.45

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Summers County School
District (126711) WV 2599027512 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599027512.006
was modified from
Switch t...

$145,615.20 $145,615.20

Aios Group LLC
(143047939)

Dekalb Preparatory
Academy (16073475) GA 2599047111 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
your request, a CEP
Percentage of
72.73% a...

$72,261.05 $72,261.05



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Aios Group LLC
(143047939)

Middle Georgia
Regional Library
(127454)

GA 2599034327 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599034327.002
was modified from
Cabli...

$24,138.33 $24,138.33

Airespring, Inc.
(143029426)

Greater Atlanta
Adventist Academy Dba
(Adventist Educational
Technology Consortium)
(17029039)

GA 2599059551 IA Not
Funded

DR1:No contract or
legally binding
agreement was in
place when the FCC
Form 471 ...

$5,803.32 $0.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Christ Schools
(17015816) NE 2599054874 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,120.00 $3,120.00

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Crescent View West
(17002196) CA 2599012910 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2599012910.001
was for both Fiber
Ethernet and
Managed Route...

$7,955.28 $7,955.28

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Crescent View West
(17002196) CA 2599008859 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2599008859.003
was for both Fiber
Ethernet and
Managed Route...

$23,471.64 $23,471.64

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

St Thomas More School
(51777) IN 2599017949 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,666.14 $4,666.14

AXIS BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS LTD
(143046804)

Conway School District
(121289) NH 2599051595 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules,
closed entities are
not eli...

$7,324.80 $7,324.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cablevision Lightpath
NJ LLC (143013604)

L.I. Child And Family
Development Services,
Inc. (16041152)

NY 2599036158 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
16041181 - LIHS -
Huntington Freedom
...

$259,141.25 $259,141.25

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Achievement First
(16027027) CT 2599015931 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$417,448.48 $417,448.48

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Caesar Rodney School
District (126307) DE 2599033195 IC Funded

MR1:The Equipment
Model for FRN Line
Item
2599033195.001
was modified from B-
AP4...

$503,931.51 $503,931.51

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Hebron Christian
Academy (17017182) GA 2599049586 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$5,695.62 $5,695.62

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Morris Hills Regional
District (123092) NJ 2599031685 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$93,188.21 to
$91,751.20 to agree
with the applica...

$26,358.49 $26,358.49

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nacogdoches Indep Sch
District (140819) TX 2599042088 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 87071 NETTIE
MARSHALL
ELEMENTARY
SCH...

$66,550.38 $66,550.38



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nacogdoches Indep Sch
District (140819) TX 2599062268 BM Funded

MR1:BEN 87071 -
NETTIE MARSHALL
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has closed
as a school sit...

$1,612.31 $1,612.31

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Orlando Torah Academy
(16067666) FL 2599017952 IC Funded

DR1:Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to determine
the ...

$14,062.51 $14,062.51

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Prairiland Indep School
Dist (140611) TX 2599040614 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,889.43 $15,889.43

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Rescue Union Elem
School Dist (144577) CA 2599026480 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.005 was modified
from Dat...

$35,152.82 $35,152.82

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Toppenish School
District 202 (145433) WA 2599050883 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599050883.002
was modifie...

$168,505.33 $168,505.33

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Upper Freehold
Regional School District
(123424)

NJ 2599022478 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$47,325.95 to
$28,896.11 ...

$9,969.28 $9,969.28

Cebridge Telecom TX,
LP (143016446)

Bryan Indep School
District (141398) TX 2599015111 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17026025 -
Sadb...

$29,160.00 $29,160.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

New Legacy Charter
School (16080925) CO 2599052547 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Head start
Organization Sub-
Type attribute...

$3,426.52 $3,426.52

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Beloit School District
(132923) WI 2599038306 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,098.40 $15,098.40

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cabarrus County
Schools (126943) NC 2599048901 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$217,509.05 $217,509.05

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Canton City School
District (129704) OH 2599014632 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 49049
EARLY LEA...

$132,125.80 $132,125.80

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Coachella Valley Unif
Sch Dist (143707) CA 2599062226 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Narrative
for 2599016243 was
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$42,229.22 $42,229.22

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Coleman Area Library
(131100) MI 2599000083 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$755.78 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Jefferson School District
(132954) WI 2599014972 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,125.98 $3,125.98



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Public Library Of
Charlotte/Mecklenburg
County (126971)

NC 2599002598 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$113,696.83 $113,696.83

Charter Technology
Solutions
(143035558)

Vanguard Classical -
Consortia (17023564) CO 2599058740 BM Not

Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 that established
the competitive
bidding process for
this F...

$1,764.60 $0.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Adelphoi Education
School District
(17000167)

PA 2599018656 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17047524 Shuman
Juvenile Detention
Center ...

$2,104.38 $2,104.38

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Flowers Early
Learningtri-County
Head Start (17048345)

MI 2599052927 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$7,394.45 per month
to $4,050.11 per
month to agre...

$42,623.39 $42,623.39

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Holston United
Methodist Home For
Children (209647)

TN 2599000003 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$521.61 $521.61

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Washington Twp School
District (123109) NJ 2599036926 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,750.08 $10,750.08

Comcast Cable
Communications, LLC
(143013564)

Roosevelt Charter
Academy (94463) CO 2599026429 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,872.16 $3,872.16



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Cable
Communications, LLC
(143013564)

St. Raphael Catholic
School (64486) MN 2599009889 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,209.30 $1,209.30

Connectivity Two Inc.
(143030373)

Martin Luther King, Jr
Christian Academy
(17017474)

LA 2599001510 MB Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
1/16/2023 to
01/17/2023 to agree
wi...

$4,080.00 $4,080.00

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Salem School District
(120917) NH 2599057413 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,040.00 $2,040.00

Coquina Labs Inc.
(143054412)

Bishop Loughlin
Memorial High School
(12187)

NY 2599049882 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599049882.001
was modifie...

$17,237.05 $0.00

Coquina Labs Inc.
(143054412)

Tierra Adentro
(16063759) NM 2599060858 IC Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for BEN
16063759 - TIERRA
ADENTRO is
$50,100.00. You...

$2,637.90 $2,637.90

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Galloway Twp School
District (123339) NJ 2599045995 IC Funded

MR1:The internal
connection for FRN
Line Item
2599045995.009
was modified from
C...

$216,793.71 $216,793.71



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Rite Of Passage - Falcon
Ridge Ranch
(17046548)

UT 2599019178 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$16,758.40 $16,758.40

Cox Louisiana
Telcom, LLC
(143016765)

Martin Luther King, Jr
Christian Academy
(17017474)

LA 2599039669 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$7,214.40 $7,214.40

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

Riverview School
District (139533) AR 2599041337 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599041337.005
was modified from
UPS/Batt...

$25,474.88 $25,474.88

Development Group,
Inc (143033063)

Mark West Union Elem
Sch Dist (144442) CA 2599042138 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599042138.003
was modifie...

$96,175.78 $96,175.78

Direct
Communications -
Rockland, Inc.
(143002522)

Pocatello School District
25 (142574) ID 2599029859 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$142,380.00 $142,380.00

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Mccall-Donnelly Sch
Dist 421 (142721) ID 2599021111 IC Funded

DR1:Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to determine
the ...

$27,188.63 $27,188.63



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Electronic Systems,
Inc. (143004540)

Campbell County School
Dist (126642) VA 2599052604 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$49,451.62 to
$48,124.72 ...

$39,561.30 $0.00

EM3 Networks LLC
(143049822) Fusion Ohio (17025167) OH 2599043438 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,193.40 $0.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Mast Community
Charter School
(16020788)

PA 2599034634 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599034634.004
was modifie...

$158,063.28 $158,063.28

EVODC, LLC
(143054526)

Childrens Aid Society
Inc (16050307) NY 2599062171 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$8,661.60 $8,661.60

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030766 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030808 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the
applicant/Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030827 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030836 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030851 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the
applicant/Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030858 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030864 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the
applicant/Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030882 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030890 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030901 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030910 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the
applicant/Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
11...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030919 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030938 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030946 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599030956 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/05/2025 to
03/04/2025 to agree
w...

$960.50 $960.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fiber Optic
Management, LLC
(143026352)

Newaygo Public School
District (131499) MI 2599026323 IA Not

Funded

DR1:The products
and services that are
requested on this
FRN are Self-
provisione...

$97,015.85 $0.00

Foursight
Communications LLC
(143051698)

Jefferson City Library
(128354) TN 2599000423 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
for BEN 128354
JEFFERS...

$359.99 $359.99

Foursight
Communications LLC
(143051698)

Jefferson City Library
(128354) TN 2599062191 IA Funded

MR1:The discount
percentage for BEN
128354 JEFFERSON
CITY LIBRARY was
decrea...

$1,679.94 $1,679.94

Frugal,Inc.
(143030910)

Spearville Unif Sch Dist
381 (138194) KS 2599009271 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599009271.005
was modifie...

$11,126.65 $11,126.65

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Delphic Elementary
School Dist (144747) CA 2599039024 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/13/2025 to
03/14/2025 to agree
w...

$9,899.03 $9,899.03

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Little Shasta Elem
School Dist (144749) CA 2599051450 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,616.01 $7,616.01



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

San Gabriel Unif School
Dist (143607) CA 2599022415 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Quantity for FRN
Lin...

$107,404.61 $107,404.61

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

Fremont Public School
District (138238) NE 2599000699 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,474.37 $4,474.37

Heart Technologies,
Inc. (143007515)

West Central
Community Unit School
District 235 (16033662)

IL 2599010954 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599010954.008
was modified from
Conne...

$19,713.45 $19,713.45

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Collier High School
(8110) NJ 2599060877 IC Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for BEN
8110 COLLIER
HIGH SCHOOL is
$31,229.00. Your...

$11,241.90 $11,241.90

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Richland Parish Library
(139322) LA 2599056596 IC Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2599056596.007
was modified from
100...

$70,345.70 $70,345.70

ICT, Inc. Computer
(143019788)

Jefferson Rise Charter
School (16082413) LA 2599052197 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The CEP Base
Year f...

$8,954.75 $8,954.75



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Inventive Wireless of
Nebraska, LLC.
(143031755)

Enterprise Technology
Services (16071127) WY 2599012714 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,480.00 $6,480.00

IP Consulting Inc.
(143044095)

Kent District Library
(131573) MI 2599041885 MB Funded

MR1:The funding
request was reduced
from $96,732.00 to
$95,592.00 to
remove the ...

$81,253.20 $81,253.20

ISSQUARED, Inc.
(143051044)

Monte Rio Union Elem
Sch Dist (144476) CA 2599001014 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
1447...

$8,828.31 $8,828.31

Lockstep Technology
Group LLC
(143036157)

Coffee County School
System, Georgia
(127479)

GA 2599011894 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,313.66 $0.00

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Yeshiva Derech Hatorah
(16021292) OH 2599054949 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2599054949.001
was for both Access
Point and License
and was...

$13,478.40 $13,478.40

Longview Rapid
Communications Inc.
(143005522)

Venus Indep School
District (140878) TX 2599031922 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2599031922.005
was for UPS Model
# 9PXEBM240RT
and was split...

$66,570.86 $66,570.86

Merit Network, Inc.
(143004331)

Beaver Island Internet
Consortium (17036833) MI 2599001457 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,004.80 $15,004.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Beloit School District
(132923) WI 2599040203 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$73,440.00 $73,440.00

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Bryan Indep School
District (141398) TX 2599013808 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17026025 -
Sadb...

$106,434.00 $106,434.00

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

South Bend Comm
School Corp (130400) IN 2599002378 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, H...

$3,557.03 $3,557.03

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

South Bend Comm
School Corp (130400) IN 2599002387 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, H...

$17,820.41 $17,820.41

Miami Business
Telephone
(143018421)

127722 - Miami-Dade
County Public Schools
(127722)

FL 2599015528 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 16070970
Chapma...

$2,318.12 $0.00

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Harper School District
66 (145160) OR 2599021402 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,931.69 $10,931.69

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Lynden School District
504 (145229) WA 2599055134 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/24/2025 to
03/25/2025 to agree
w...

$41,064.66 $41,064.66



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Ridgefield School
District 122 (17000169) WA 2599062223 BM Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$261.69 $261.69

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Ridgefield School
District 122 (17000169) WA 2599052969 IC Funded

MR1:The connection
type for FRN Line
Item
2599052969.005
was modified from
data ...

$39,167.63 $39,167.63

Miles
Communications, LLC
(143053478)

Clinton Comm School
District (132684) IA 2599032906 IA Not

Funded

DR1:Applicants are
required to carefully
consider all bids
received and select
t...

$357,187.50 $0.00

MNW Telecom, Inc
(143034896)

South Bend Comm
School Corp (130400) IN 2599062228 IA Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on your
FCC Form 471,
Holiday/Summer
Contact Info...

$81,417.60 $81,417.60

MNW Telecom, Inc
(143034896)

South Bend Comm
School Corp (130400) IN 2599062203 IA Funded

MR1:RAL change
implemented on your
FCC Form 471,
Holiday/Summer
Contact Info...

$15,075.00 $15,075.00

Net Connect, Inc.
(143024733)

Garwood School District
(122678) NJ 2599042934 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2599042934.003
was modified from
48PORT 10 GIGAB...

$10,697.00 $10,697.00

New Horizon
Communications
Corp. (143029113)

Childrens Aid Society
Inc (16050307) NY 2599024490 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,285.20 $1,285.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Northeast Iowa
Telephone Company
(143028528)

Bais Chaya Mushka
(17048832) IA 2599061560 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$671.58 $671.58

OrbitLink, LLC
(143054717)

Iroquois Special
Education (230564) IL 2599062186 IA Funded

MR1:Funding
Request Narrative
Information of the
FCC Form 471 was
modified i...

$2,250.00 $2,250.00

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Franklin Northeast
Supervisory Union
(17024129)

VT 2599051376 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$29,315.00 to
$19,915.00 ...

$15,932.00 $15,932.00

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Esparto Unified School
District (144551) CA 2599025323 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$146,717.68 $146,717.68

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Slam Tampa (17013942) FL 2599041602 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599041602.002
was modified from
CB...

$30,047.45 $30,047.45

Peak Methods, Inc
(143031547)

Nowata Indep School
Dist 40 (140084) OK 2599047208 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 84517
NOWATA EL...

$8,005.30 $8,005.30

Peak Methods, Inc
(143031547)

Poteau Indep School
Dist 29 (140411) OK 2599028713 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 85352
PANSY KID...

$14,409.37 $14,409.37



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

Utica Community
School Dist (130973) MI 2599033574 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$804,406.42 to
$777,350.4...

$659,319.45 $659,319.45

PVT Networks, Inc.
(143015372)

Hondo Valley School
District (143369) NM 2599018178 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN 99729
HONDO
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL...

$80,352.00 $80,352.00

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Willow Creek
Elementary School
(112380)

CA 2599040677 IC Funded

MR1:FRN
2599040677.006 in
the total annual
amount of $1,800
with service
provide...

$10,176.44 $10,176.44

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

Westminster Christian
Academy (17031488) MO 2599061286 IC Funded

DR1:Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to determine
the ...

$1,764.00 $1,764.00

RCN Telecom
Services (Lehigh),
LLC (143035087)

Lincoln Leadership
Academy Charter
School (16055681)

PA 2599024978 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,368.08 $11,368.08

Rockwell Cooperative
Telephone
Association
(143002021)

Hampton Public Library
(132006) IA 2599024902 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,986.72 $1,986.72



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Sacred Wind
Communications, Inc.
(143030914)

Rehoboth Christian
School (99179) NM 2599057982 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2027 to ag...

$14,112.00 $14,112.00

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

L'Anse Area School
District (131786) MI 2599041813 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections for FRN
Line Item
2599041813.007
was modified from ...

$48,199.25 $48,199.25

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Pact Charter School
District (17036691) MN 2599049270 IC Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

$8,561.58 $8,561.58

Smart Networks, LLC
(143048834)

Caritas Felices Bilingual
School And Learning
Center (17000263)

PR 2599006875 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$7,680.00 $7,680.00

Smart Networks, LLC
(143048834)

Caritas Felices Bilingual
School And Learning
Center (17000263)

PR 2599006884 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$1,680.00 $1,680.00

Solid IT Networks,
Inc. (143024617)

Ganado Indep School
District (141440) TX 2599058698 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$49,907.26 $49,907.26

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004662)

Varnett School (88674) TX 2599054083 IA Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application Number
was added under
210017786 i...

$19,689.60 $19,689.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Space Exploration
Technologies Corp.
(143053761)

Iroquois Special
Education (230564) IL 2599045406 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Funding
Request Narrative
Information of the
F...

$450.00 $450.00

Station 28, LLC
(143037183)

Niagara Charter School
(16039417) NY 2599051236 BM Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
dollars requested
fo...

$2,343.46 $2,343.46

Structured
Communication
Systems Inc
(143008383)

Spokane School District
81 (145503) WA 2599040734 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599040734.001
was modified from
Firewall...

$111,235.06 $111,235.06

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Alexander City School
District (127905) AL 2599013536 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
2/7/2025 to
2/10/2025 to agree
with...

$228,005.71 $228,005.71

Telecom Plus LLC
(143036468)

Fort Towson Indep Sch
Dist 2 (140306) OK 2599053391 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599053391.003
was modified from
Access P...

$4,489.06 $4,489.06

The JDM Group
(143048002)

Washington Twp School
District (123109) NJ 2599043155 MB Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$13200.00 to
$12917.16 to
remove...

$6,458.58 $6,458.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Northern
Buckeye Education
Council (143007175)

Four County Career
Center (46726) OH 2599017508 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,646.04 $22,646.04

The Pioneer
Telephone
Association, Inc.
(143002303)

Lakin Unified School
Dist 215 (138180) KS 2599004945 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$56,880.00 $56,880.00

Trace3, LLC
(143051576)

Zionsville Community
Schools (130218) IN 2599000128 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,427.22 $0.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Coachella Valley Unif
Sch Dist (143707) CA 2599016243 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17048092 -
North Shores
Elementary S...

$405,400.46 $405,400.46

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Coachella Valley Unif
Sch Dist (143707) CA 2599062227 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Narrative
for 2599016243 was
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$126,687.24 $126,687.24

United Data
Technologies, Inc.
(143054389)

Fentress County School
Dist (128517) TN 2599032938 IA Funded

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Ethernet on this
FRN was modified
from 10 G...

$7,560.00 $7,560.00

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Beecher Comm School
District (131077) MI 2599055061 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599055061.003
was modifie...

$32,563.50 $32,563.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Vandercook Lake Public
Schools (131419) MI 2599026802 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599026802.001
was modified from
Ma...

$25,623.25 $25,623.25

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

Foxborough Regional
Charter School
(213972)

MA 2599014523 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,080.80 $2,080.80

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Washington Latin Public
Charter Schools
(17048060)

DC 2599047986 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,121.52 $4,121.52

WARRANTY PLUS
SERVICE CENTER
INC (143031837)

Tacoma School District
10 (145279) WA 2599058536 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,810,464.20 to
$1,622,9...

$540,400.00 $540,400.00

Weaver Technologies,
LLC (143044172)

Fredericksburg Indep
Sch Dist (141704) TX 2599044126 IC Funded

MR1:The type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2599044126.002
was modifie...

$186,352.06 $186,352.06

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Mill River Unified Union
School District (122138) VT 2599013503 IC Funded

MR1:The model of
equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599013503.001
was modified from
So...

$2,471.70 $2,471.70



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

WiscNet (143004351) Beloit School District
(132923) WI 2599038293 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$35,424.00 $35,424.00

Wisconsin
Independent Network
LLC (143035136)

St. Augustine
Preparatory Academy
(17012187)

WI 2599026928 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,720.00 $9,720.00

Xiologix, LLC
(143025394)

Wellpinit School District
49 (145452) WA 2599027706 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$45,888.10 $45,888.10

Xiologix, LLC
(143025394)

Wellpinit School District
49 (145452) WA 2599027714 BM Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$10,351.05 to
$2,070.21 to
remov...

$1,759.68 $1,759.68

XTel
Communications, Inc.
(143010147)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123585) NJ 2599060701 MB Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for BEN
123585 -
GREENWICH
TOWNSHIP
SCHOOL DIST is $...

$5,664.00 $5,664.00

XTel
Communications, Inc.
(143010147)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123585) NJ 2599060700 BM Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
MR1:The applicant
did no...

$13,030.46 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

XTel
Communications, Inc.
(143010147)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123585) NJ 2599060699 IC Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for BEN
123585 -
GREENWICH
TOWNSHIP
SCHOOL DIST is $...

$37,708.08 $37,708.08

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Gustine Unified School
Dist (144370) CA 2599011708 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
05/31/2029 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$29,440.80 $29,440.80

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062178 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062152 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062154 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062155 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062156 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062157 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062158 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062160 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062177 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062176 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062175 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062174 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062173 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062172 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Mead School District
354 (145443) WA 2599062159 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 17049076
Hastings Multi-
Purpose Building has
been added to the
FCC F...

$4,802.52 $4,802.52

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Pinal County School
Office Education
Service Agency
(17015618)

AZ 2599047462 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form 471
applica...

$244,000.08 $244,000.08

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

South San Antonio Ind
Sch Dist (141548) TX 2599046017 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 90657-MIGUEL
CARRILL...

$51,300.00 $51,300.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, October 09th, 2025 at 08:20 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

